



भारत सरकार स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय

केन्द्र सरकार सवास्थ्य योजना महानिदेशालय कार्यालय अपर निदेशक

OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR, 2/117, MOSQUE LANE, KESAVADASAPURAM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 004, 2555714 / 2449760 (AD)/2557373(OSD), Fax: 0471-2554329 Web: http://cghstvm.nic.in, email: ad.tr@cghs.nic.in

E-33/CGHS/TVM/2024-25/ 29[]

Date: 07.08.2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: - Empanelment of Private Hospitals and Diagnostic Centre under CGHS Trivandrum.

- 1. In response to the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India, O.M. No. S. 11011/23/2099-CGHS D II/ Hospital Cell (Part-IX), dated the 14th February 2013, Directorate's Letter No. S. 11045/23/2013/CGHS D-II (HEC)/CGHS (P) (Pt.) dated the 15th July, 2013 and Directorates letter No: S. 11011/28/2017-CGHS (HEC) dated 16th May, 2017 for empanelment of Health Care Organizations under CGHS Trivandrum, M/s. POLY LAB, AVK Nair Road, Thalassery, Kannur 670101 had applied for empanelment. A Hospital Empanelment Committee was formed and selected the above Diagnostic Centre for empanelment under CGHS Trivandrum.
- 2. The above Diagnostic Centre which qualified to be empaneled under CGHS, Trivandrum has submitted the Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) along with performance bank guarantee. This Diagnostic Centre will treat CGHS Beneficiaries and charge at 2014 NABL rate list of CGHS Trivandrum and as per the terms and conditions contained in the MoA, dated 07th August, 2024 ie., with effect from the date of issue of the Office Memorandum.
- 3. The empanelment shall be for a period of two years from the date of issue of this Office Memorandum or till new empanelment process whichever is earlier.

4. M/s. POLY LAB, shall create a separate helpdesk/counter exclusively for CGHS.

DR K P MU ADDL. DIRECTOR

GOVERNMENT HEALTH SCHEME

All Central Government Offices/ Departments, Trivandrum The Director, CGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi, The Pay and Accounts Officer, M/o H&FW, Chennai.

The CMO in Charge, CGHS WC 1/2/3Cochin/Calicut/Kannur & Ayush Unitst HIRUVANANTHAPURAM

MCTC for uploading in Ministry Website

M/s. POLY LAB, AVK Nair Road, Thalassery, Kannur 670101.,

To.